

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4142 OF 2022
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1587 OF 2023**

Aditya Birla Finance Limited ...Applicant
V/s.
Rajendra V. Shirodkar ...Respondent

Ms. Bijal Gogri i/b GNP Legal for Applicant.
Mr. Rajendra Shirodkar, Respondent in person present.

CORAM : **ABHAY AHUJA, J.**
DATE : **4th APRIL, 2024**

PC. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Pursuant to the order dated 26th February, 2024, today Ms. Gogri, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that the Respondent is present in person and seeks some time to appoint an Advocate in the matter and that he has already deposited amount of Rs. 25,000/- with the Worli Police as bailable warrant was executed against him.
3. Let the disclosure orders passed earlier on 9th December, 2021 be complied with by the next date. Let the Respondent also remain present in the Court on the next date. List on **2nd May, 2024.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)