

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4142 OF 2022
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1587 OF 2023

Aditya Birla Finance Limited ... Applicant

Versus

Rajendra C. Shirodkar ... Respondent

Ms. Bijal Gogri instructed by GNP Legal, Advocate for the Applicant.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 16 DECEMBER 2024

PC. :

1. Ms. Gogri, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that despite order dated 9th December 2021 directing the Applicant to make disclosure and also to remain present on the next date, however, the Respondent has failed to comply with the order of this Court and that therefore, this Court issue bailable warrant against the Respondent.

2. Having heard the learned Counsel and having considered the submissions, the Registry is directed to issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) against the Respondent, returnable on 6th January 2025.

3. The Applicant to assist the Registry and furnish details of the concerned Police Station for the execution of the bailable warrant. The Senior Police Inspector of the concerned Police Station to have the said bailable warrant executed and secure the presence of Respondent on the next date.
4. Let the Respondent remain present in the Court on the next date.
5. List on **6th January 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)