

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3144 OF 2022  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 21091 OF 2022**

**SURYODAY SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED )...APPLICANT**

**V/s.**

**NARESH KESHNMAL PARMAR AND ANOTHER )...RESPONDENTS**

**AND**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4142 OF 2022  
IN  
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 1587 OF 2023**

**ADITYA BIRLA FINANCE LIMITED )...APPLICANT**

**V/s.**

**RAJENDRA G. SHIRODKAR )...RESPONDENT**

Ms.Bijal Gogri i/by GNP Legal, Advocate for the Applicants.

None for the Respondents.

Mr.D.S.Gurav, 1<sup>st</sup> Assistant Master & I/c. Registrar, Execution Department, present in Court.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2025**

**PC. :**

1. These matters had been kept back as report from the Registry could not be found in the proceedings.

2. At the end of the board, when the matters are called out, Mr.Dilip Gurav, 1<sup>st</sup> Assistant Master & Incharge Registrar, Execution Department,

is present and requests for some time to furnish an updated report with respect to the execution of the warrants.

3. At his request, to place an updated report before this Court, list on **7<sup>th</sup> July 2025**.

4. Let the updated report positively be placed before this Court on the next date without fail.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

ARTI  
VILAS  
KHATATE

Digitally signed  
by ARTI VILAS  
KHATATE  
Date: 2025.06.20  
12:21:55 +0530