

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4142 OF 2022

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1587 OF 2023

Aditya Birla Finance Limited

... Applicant

Versus

Rajendra C Shirodkar

... Respondent

.....
Ms. Bijal Gogri, instructed by GNP Legal, Advocate for the Applicant.
None for the Respondent.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 7 JULY 2025

PC. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 18th June 2025, today when the matter is called out, it is pointed out to this Court thatailable warrant of arrest issued pursuant to the order dated 16th December 2024 was forwarded to the Senior Inspector of Police, Worli Police Station, Mumbai for execution by hand-delivery on 26th December 2024 at 4.42 p.m., however the Registry has till date has not received any execution report.

2. Let the Registry expeditiously follow up for the receipt of the report with the Senior Inspector of Police, Worli Police Station, Mumbai.

3. Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Commissioner of Police, Mumbai as well as the Director General of Police for necessary expeditious action.
4. List on **19th August 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)