

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4142 OF 2022**

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1587 OF 2023

Aditya Birla Finance Limited ... Applicant

Versus

Rajendra C Shirodkar ... Respondent

None present.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 10 NOVEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. None for the Applicant.
2. Although on 7th July 2025, this Court had directed the Registry to expeditiously follow up with the report with respect to the execution of the bailable warrant of arrest, although we are on 10th November 2025, a report dated 18th August 2025 is shown to this Court which indicates that the Registry has not received any service report in respect of the bailable warrant of arrest.
3. Learned Prothonotary and Senior Master to personally follow up in the matter and an updated report be placed before this Court by the next date.
4. List on 17th December 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)