

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4142 OF 2022
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1587 OF 2023

Aditya Birla Finance Limited ...Applicant
V/s.
Rajendra C. Shirodkar ...Respondent

None present.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 10th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC. :

1. None for the Applicant.
2. The report of the Prothonotary & Senior Master dated 24th November, 2025, indicates that the bailable warrant has been executed against the Respondent.
3. However, since none appears for the Applicant, list on **1st April, 2026.**
4. It is made clear that if none appears for the Applicant on the next date, this Court will dismiss the Application.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)